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  U16-M  

 
     80 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.07       +0.3  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 09.07       +1.8  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 09.38       +0.3  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 09.44       +1.8  Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory        11/1 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 09.45       +0.6  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 09.96       -0.2  Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel           31/3 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAAC24        21/09  

 10.00       +1.8  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 10.10       +1.8  Ulises Bernal                       7 /8 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 10.13       +0.9  Mongelos González Fabio Antonio     29/10/2009 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 10.17       +1.2  Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel      21/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 10.20       +0.6  Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 10.21       -0.2  Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel        4 /11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAAC24        21/09  

 10.40       +0.4  Fabian Mongelos                     29/10/2009 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 10.42       +0.5  Cardenas Alarcon, Alan Josias       21/6 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 10.45       +0.6  Aveiro Arce, Diego Andres           13/2 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 10.48       -0.2  Bryan Leonardo Maidana Gomez        14/9 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAAC24        21/09  

 10.55       +0.6  Santiago Dominguez                  1 /6 /2010 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 10.56       +0.3  Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander   6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

  

 

     150 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 16.59       +1.3  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 16.81       +0.4  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 17.15       +0.4  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAAC24        21/09  

 17.41       +0.4  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 17.51       +0.4  Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory        11/1 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 18.48       +0.4  Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel           31/3 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAAC24        21/09  

 18.54       -1.2  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 18.67       +0.2  Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 18.70       +1.3  Sawatzky Wiens Marco Andre          29/12/2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 18.82       -1.2  Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander   6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 18.89       -0.6  Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel      21/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 18.95       +1.3  Jeremy Sebastian Fernandez Benitez  30/8 /2009 CAF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 19.13       +1.5  Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel        4 /11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 19.22       +1.3  Casamada Mojoli Enrique David       2 /1 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 19.28       -0.6  Vega Vega Alan Asaff                30/1 /2010 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 19.98       +0.2  Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 19.99       +1.5  Vera Ronald                         20/4 /2009 OEP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

    

     300 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 40.54             Meza Fernando                       11/4 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 41.06             Mendoza Reyes, Tobias Emmanuel      20/1 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 43.61             Riveros Mereles Santiago Fernando   21/10/2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 45.91             Lucas Godoy                         11/3 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

 

 

 

 



     800 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.12.66           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.15.76           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 2.16.72           Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.21.36           Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.23.90           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 2.26.35           Rodrigo Venialgo                    2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 2.27.06           Riveros Mereles Santiago Fernando   21/10/2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.27.22           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.33.52           Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.37.93           Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

  

 

     1200 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.34.38           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.36.20           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.51.33           Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.02.88           Bernal Gaona, Pedro                 4 /3 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.15.06           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.29.06           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

     2000 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 06.34.58          Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 07.36.82          Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 07.38.16          Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 07.41.03          Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

  

 

     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 17.91       -2.2  Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   OpenTourn9      19/10  

 20.65       +1.8  Casamada Mojoli Enrique David       2 /1 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

     Alto  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.65              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   OpenTourn9      19/10  

 1.65              Wohlgemut Romero Marcos Daniel      6 /4 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 1.50              Nicolás Voth                        3 /9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 1.50              Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander   6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   OpenTourn9      19/10  

 1.40              Voth Matthew                        19/5 /2010 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 1.38              Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 1.35              Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 

     Largo  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.73        +1.4  Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander   6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 5.64        +0.8  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 5.55        +1.7  Casamada Mojoli Enrique David       2 /1 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 5.49        +0.0  Wohlgemut Romero Marcos Daniel      6 /4 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 5.30        +2.0  Huidobro Marengo, Ignacio Antonio   19/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 5.23        +0.8  Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 5.20        +0.0  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.18        +0.9  Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel        4 /11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAAC24        14/09  

 5.17        +1.3  Sawatzky Wiens Marco Andre          29/12/2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 4.95        +2.0  Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.85        +0.4  Fabian Mongelos                     29/10/2009 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 4.85        +0.7  Schaffhauser Henry                  26/2 /2010 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 4.84        +0.9  Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 4.73        -0.0  Rodrigo Venialgo                    2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 4.68        -0.9  Mongelos González Fabio Antonio     29/10/2009 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 4.58        +0.4  Santiago Dominguez                  1 /6 /2010 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 

 

     Garrocha  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.00              Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 

 

 

 

 

 



     Bala 4.000 Kgs : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.30             Huidobro Marengo, Ignacio Antonio   19/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 11.43             Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel     24/9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 11.12             Voth Romero, Nicolas David          9 /3 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 10.95             Nicolás Voth                        3 /9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 10.56             Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 09.05             Alum Bordón Bruno Ezequiel          22/3 /2010 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 08.99             Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 08.72             Antonio Vera                        2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 08.47             Vera Ronald                         20/4 /2009 OEP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 08.29             Meza Buongermini, Mathias Constanti 28/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 07.85             Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 05.96             Avalos Josias                       22/10/2009 OEP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

     Disco 1.000 Kgs : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 27.96             Ledur Piris, Cledis Luis            25/4 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 27.54             Nicolás Voth                        3 /9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 27.05             Voth Romero, Nicolas David          9 /3 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 24.88             Meza Buongermini, Mathias Constanti 28/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 23.36             Rodrigo Venialgo                    2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 23.22             Antonio Vera                        2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 19.15             López Coronel Ezequiel              12/3 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 53.50             Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel     24/9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 50.46             Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 41.29             Ledur Piris, Cledis Luis            25/4 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 39.69             López Coronel Ezequiel              12/3 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 34.91             Huidobro Marengo, Ignacio Antonio   19/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 34.49             Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel        4 /11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 33.00             González Morel Ricardo Fabian       19/5 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 29.54             Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 28.31             Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander   6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 26.68             Delgadillo Barrios Marcelo Daniel   5 /11/2010 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 25.72             Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 25.12             Delgadillo Barrios Marcelo Daniel   5 /11/2010 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 

  

 

  U16-F  

 
     80 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.33       -0.4  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila         8 /2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 10.46       +1.8  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 10.70       +0.8  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 10.79       +1.8  Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti 5 /8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 10.80       +1.3  Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle       16/4 /2011 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 10.86       +0.1  Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 10.89       +0.8  Duck Alicia Linnea                  26/7 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 11.16       +1.8  Bobadilla Villalba, Camila Valentin 10/3 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 11.25       +0.0  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 11.33       +0.2  Vogt Bergmann Melissa               23/4 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 11.37       +1.0  Jessica Rios                        22/4 /2010 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 11.41       +0.6  Tillner Vera Sofía Raquel           27/8 /2009 CAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 11.42       +0.6  Unger Reimer Mayra                  19/5 /2011 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 11.49       +0.1  Sobre Cabrera Tatiana               24/4 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 11.50       +1.8  Toledo Delgado, Valeria Belén       8 /10/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 11.58       -0.8  Bobadilla Villalba, Camila Valentin 10/3 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 11.62       -0.1  Vargas Stadecker,sofia Jimena       12/4 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     150 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 19.14       +0.7  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila         8 /2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 19.38       -1.7  Sostoa Jimena                       6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   OpenTour10      26/10  

 19.90       -1.7  Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle       16/4 /2011 CGZ     FPA     PAR   OpenTour10      26/10  

 19.91       +0.6  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 19.98       +0.7  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 20.12       +0.7  Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 20.18       +0.6  Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti 5 /8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 20.35       +1.8  Duck Alicia Linnea                  26/7 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 20.39       -0.4  Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle       16/4 /2011 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 20.62       -0.4  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 21.28       -0.1  Bobadilla Villalba, Camila Valentin 10/3 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 21.60       -0.1  Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 21.69       +1.0  Jessica Rios                        22/4 /2010 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 22.02       +0.7  Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 22.12       +0.1  Noguera Darmanas, Anna Paula        19/7 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 

 

     300 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 44.66             Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 48.03             Garcia Godoy Tiziana Gabriela       21/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 48.99             Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse        26/3 /2010 CAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 50.67             Rivarola Camila                     19/1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 55.59             González Torales Diannela           7 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.34.80           Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.41.05           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 2.41.18           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   OpenTour10      26/10  

 2.48.49           Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse        26/3 /2010 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC24      06/07  

 2.54.50           Dos Santos De Vargas Marianna       9 /11/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 3.07.43           Figueredo Ortiz, Naomi Ayelen       20/7 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.08.94           Del Puerto Acosta Jennifer Yamilen  9 /10/2010 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 3.17.23           Riveros Bogado Rosa Cecilia         30/8 /2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.36.21           Martínez Escobar Yennifer Monserrat 12/8 /2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

     1200 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.09.82           Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.14.97           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.21.22           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.54.38           Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

 

     2000 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 07.44.43          Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 07.53.92          Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 07.57.58          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 09.23.18          Del Puerto Acosta Jennifer Yamilen  9 /10/2010 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 

 

     80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.00       +0.4  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 14.01       +0.9  Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle       16/4 /2011 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 14.02       +0.4  Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 15.27       +0.9  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 17.64       +0.9  González Galeano Danna Natania      23/12/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 20.51       +0.9  Luz Larramendia                     17/2 /2010 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

     295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 54.23             Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 58.14             Noguera Darmanas, Anna Paula        19/7 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 87.44             Luz Larramendia                     17/2 /2010 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

 

 



     Alto  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.38              Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 1.35              Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza   3 /12/2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 1.30              Leguizamon Vera, Mariana            3 /12/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 1.11              González Galeano Danna Natania      23/12/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 

     Largo  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.47        +0.7  Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.46        +1.6  Esau Rempel Monic Anastacia         13/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 4.43        -1.3  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 4.16        +0.3  Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle       16/4 /2011 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.12        -0.4  Jessica Rios                        22/4 /2010 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 3.85        +1.6  Deisy González                      19/6 /2010 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.82        +1.4  Huidobro Marengo, Antonella         20/5 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.75        +0.8  González Galeano Danna Natania      23/12/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.70        +0.5  Unger Reimer Mayra                  19/5 /2011 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.37        +1.5  Aquino Ortiz Maria Isaila           16/11/2010 OEP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 3.32        -0.2  Sanabria Méndez Brenda Nazaret      16/12/2011 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

  

 

     Bala 3.000 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.19             González Galeano Danna Natania      23/12/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 08.86             Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 08.84             Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 08.75             Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 08.37             Esau Rempel Monic Anastacia         13/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 07.99             Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 07.58             Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina     12/5 /2009 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 07.48             Wieler Olmedo, Silke Alesandra      20/6 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 07.46             Huidobro Marengo, Antonella         20/5 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 07.21             Alcaraz Franco Ariana Magali        31/7 /2009 CAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 07.18             Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne  13/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 06.68             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 06.22             Nayeli Segovia                      10/10/2009 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 05.52             Galeano Acuña Nicole Ayelén         12/1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 05.18             Wendy Casandra Williams Flores      23/9 /2011 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

  

 

     Disco 0.750 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 28.34             Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina     12/5 /2009 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 21.09             Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 20.82             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   OpenTour10      26/10  

 19.05             Galeano Acuña Nicole Ayelén         12/1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 17.93             Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 17.88             Sofia Valentina Rojas Garcia        15/10/2011 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.500 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 26.42             Martínez Escobar Yennifer Monserrat 12/8 /2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 24.75             Vogt Bergmann Melissa               23/4 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 24.15             Huidobro Marengo, Antonella         20/5 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 23.22             Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 22.70             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 21.98             Wieler Olmedo, Silke Alesandra      20/6 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   InterADF24      19/04  

 21.63             Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 21.55             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 21.16             Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 17.79             Martínez Escobar Lizarela Nicol     4 /9 /2012 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb7         24/08  

 17.59             Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne  13/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

 16.78             Alcaraz Franco Ariana Magali        31/7 /2009 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorAb26-07      27/07  

 15.47             Nayeli Segovia                      10/10/2009 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 12.38             Wendy Casandra Williams Flores      23/9 /2011 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

  

 

     Martillo 3.000 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 20.87             Galeano Acuña Nicole Ayelén         12/1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi8         31/08  

 15.49             Sofia Valentina Rojas Garcia        15/10/2011 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbEncar      10/08  

 

 

 



    

 

     Pentathlon  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3224              Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

  

 2084              González Galeano Danna Natania      23/12/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacU16      08/06  

  

 

 


